A
C
-
D
C
Specification
250 Watts
• 250 W Convection Cooled

001T-P0.5
Input Voltage & Temperature Derating Safety Approvals
1. Peak duration is 500 ms max, average power must not exceed 250 W.
Notes
1. At AC switch on the output (VI) may momentarily rise when the unit is disabled
using the 5 V standby supply in conjunction with the Remote On/Off function.
(See longform datasheet for details)
2. All dimensions in inches (mm).
3. Tolerance .xx = ±0.02 (0.50); .xxx = ±0.01 (0.25)
4. Weight 1.7 lb (780 g) approx
Output Power
Output Voltage V1
Output Current V1
Standby Supply V2 Model Number
Nominal Peak(1) Nominal Peak(1)
250 W 300 W 12.0 V 20.8 A 25.00 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCM250PS12
250 W 300 W 15.0 V 16.7 A 20.00 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCM250PS15
250 W 300 W 24.0 V 10.4 A 12.50 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCM250PS24
250 W 300 W 28.0 V 8.9 A 10.70 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCM250PS28
250 W 300 W 36.0 V 6.9 A 8.30 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCM250PS36
250 W 300 W 48.0 V 5.2 A 6.25 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCM250PS48
200
150
50
100